
HOUSEHOLDS 
and COMMERCIAL WASTE

INFORMATION
IMPORTANT NOTICE
Put the bin outside your door on the public street from 8.00 p.m 
(20.00 h) of the evening before the day shown on the calendar to 
5.00 a.m of the day shown on the calendar.

DIAPERS/SANITARY NAPKINS COLLECTION: Saturday
The additional collection of sanitary napkins will be performed 
(household user only) on Saturday, if authorised by the compe-
tent office for the Urban Hygiene Service of their Municipality.

WASTE SEPARATION GUIDE 
You can consult the waste separation guide by visiting 
the AMBIENTE section of our website:
www.unionealtagallura.it 

ECOCENTRO (MUNICIPAL RECYCLING CENTRE) 
LOC. LU PIROTTU
OPENING HOURS 
LOW SEASON - from 1st october to 31st may
MON/TUE from 8.00 am to 1.00 pm (13.00)
WED from 12.00 am to 5.00 pm (17.00)
THU/FRI/SATU from 8.00 am to 1.00 pm (13.00)
SUNDAY AND HOLIDAYS CLOSED
HIGH SEASON - from 1st june to 30th september
MON/TUE from 8.00 am to 2.00 pm (14.00)
WED from 12.00 am to 6.00 pm (18.00)
THU/FRI from 8.00 am to 2.00 pm (14.00)
SAT rom 8.00 am to 6.00 pm (18.00)
SUNDAY AND HOLIDAYS CLOSED

HOLYDAY COLLECTION SCHEDULE - TOWN AND DISTRICTS 
WED, JANUARY 1 DON’T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
TUE, 29 APRIL NON RECYCLABLE WASTE 
THU, MAY 1 DON’T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
*FRI, MAY 2 PLASTICS + TINS AND CANS

THU, DECEMBER 25 DON’T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
TUE, DECEMBER 30 NON RECYCLABE WASTE
THU, JANUARY 1 2026 DON’T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
SAT, JANUARY 3 2026 FOOD WASTE + TINS AND CANS

TOWN AND DISTRICTS
MONDAY
TUESDAY
WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY
SATURDAY

BOOK THE BULKY WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE (max. 3 pcs at time) AND REPORTS INEFFICIENCIES
Free- Phone 800.530.980. For calls from mobile phones: +39 0750440891

FROM MONDAY TO FRIDAY: from 8.00 a.m. to 5.00 pm (17.00) ON SATURDAY: from 8.00 am to 1.00 pm (13.00)

FOOD WASTE

FOOD WASTE

GLASS

TINS AND CANS

PAPER

PLASTICS
FOOD WASTE

NON-RECYCLABLE 
WASTE

SORTED WASTE 
COLLECTION 2025

Municipality 
of BADESI

2-16-30 6-20 6-20 3-17 2*-15-29 5-19

3-17-31 7-21 4-18 2-16-30 6-20 4-18

TINS AND CANS
Collection in the 
1st 3rd 5th

thursday of the month

JANUARY

JULY

FEBRUARY

AUGUST

MARCH

SEPTEMBER

APRIL

OCTOBER

MAY

NOVEMBER

JUNE

DECEMBER

800 530 980
OPPURE

+39 075 044 08 91

Info and reports inefficiencies numbers



RURAL AREAS

HOUSEHOLDS

NON-RECYCLABLE 
WASTE

every tuesday 

PAPER 
1st Thursday 
of the month

PLASTICS
2nd Thursday 
of the month

GLASS
3rd Thursday 
of the month

TIN AND CANS
4th Thursday 
of the month  

MONDAY

TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY

THURSDAY

FRIDAY

SATURDAY

SUNDAY

GLASS

TINS AND CANS

FOOD WASTE
NON-RECYCLABLE 

WASTE

PAPER

PLASTICS

FOOD WASTE
NON-RECYCLABLE 

WASTE

FOOD WASTE PAPER
GLASS

PLASTICS

NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE from June 15 to September 15

SERVICE FROM JUNE 1st TO SEPTEMBER 30th

COMMERCIAL WASTE CONDOS
HOSPITALITY FACILITIES

JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
APRIL
MAY
JUNE
JULY
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
OCTOBER
NOVEMBER
DECEMBER

SORTED WASTE 
COLLECTION 2025

Municipality 
of BADESI

800 530 980
OPPURE

+39 075 044 08 91

Info and reports inefficiencies numbers

7-14-21-28
4-11-18-25
4-11-18-25

1-8-15-22-29
6-13-20-27
3-10-17-24

1-8-15-22-29
5-12-19-26

2-9-16-23-30
7-14-21-28
4-11-18-25

2-9-16-22-30

2
6
6
3
3*
5
3
7
4
2
6
4

9
13
13
10
8

12
10
14
11
9

13
11

16
20
20
17
15
19
17
21
18
16
20
18

23
27
27
24
22
26
24
28
25
23
27
27*

HOLYDAY COLLECTION SCHEDULE - RURAL AREAS
THU, MAY 1 DON’T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
*SAT, MAY 3 PAPER  
*SAT, DECEMBER 27 TINS AND CANS

THU,  JANUARY 1 2026 DON’T EXPOSE THE WASTE 
BIN
SAT, JANUARY 3 2026 PAPER


