

SORTED WASTE COLLECTION 2025

Municipality
of BADESI



HOUSEHOLDS and COMMERCIAL WASTE

Info and reports inefficiencies numbers

800 530 980

OPPURE

+39 075 044 08 91

TOWN AND DISTRICTS

MONDAY	FOOD WASTE	GLASS	
TUESDAY	NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE		
WEDNESDAY	FOOD WASTE	PAPER	
THURSDAY	TINS AND CANS 1/15		
FRIDAY	PLASTICS		
SATURDAY	FOOD WASTE		

1/15

TINS AND CANS Collection in the 1 st 3 rd 5 th thursday of the month	JANUARY	FEBRUARY	MARCH	APRIL	MAY	JUNE
	2-16-30	6-20	6-20	3-17	2*-15-29	5-19
	JULY	AUGUST	SEPTEMBER	OCTOBER	NOVEMBER	DECEMBER
	3-17-31	7-21	4-18	2-16-30	6-20	4-18

HOLYDAY COLLECTION SCHEDULE - TOWN AND DISTRICTS

WED, JANUARY 1 DON'T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
TUE, 29 APRIL NON RECYCLABLE WASTE
THU, MAY 1 DON'T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
*FRI, MAY 2 PLASTICS + TINS AND CANS

THU, DECEMBER 25 DON'T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
TUE, DECEMBER 30 NON RECYCLABLE WASTE
THU, JANUARY 1 2026 DON'T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN
SAT, JANUARY 3 2026 FOOD WASTE + TINS AND CANS

INFORMATION

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Put the bin outside your door on the public street from 8.00 p.m (20.00 h) of the evening before the day shown on the calendar to 5.00 a.m. of the day shown on the calendar.

DIAPERS/SANITARY NAPKINS COLLECTION: Saturday

The additional collection of sanitary napkins will be performed (household user only) on Saturday, if authorised by the competent office for the Urban Hygiene Service of their Municipality.

WASTE SEPARATION GUIDE

You can consult the waste separation guide by visiting the **AMBIENTE** section of our website:
www.unionealtagallura.it

ECOCENTRO (MUNICIPAL RECYCLING CENTRE)

LOC. LU PIROTTU

OPENING HOURS

LOW SEASON - from 1st october to 31st may

MON/TUE from 8.00 am to 1.00 pm (13.00)

WED from 12.00 am to 5.00 pm (17.00)

THU/FRI/SATU from 8.00 am to 1.00 pm (13.00)

SUNDAY AND HOLIDAYS CLOSED

HIGH SEASON - from 1st june to 30th september

MON/TUE from 8.00 am to 2.00 pm (14.00)

WED from 12.00 am to 6.00 pm (18.00)

THU/FRI from 8.00 am to 2.00 pm (14.00)

SAT from 8.00 am to 6.00 pm (18.00)

SUNDAY AND HOLIDAYS CLOSED

BOOK THE BULKY WASTE COLLECTION SERVICE (max. 3 pcs at time) AND REPORTS INEFFICIENCIES

Free- Phone 800.530.980. For calls from mobile phones: +39 0750440891
FROM MONDAY TO FRIDAY: from 8.00 a.m. to 5.00 pm (17.00) ON SATURDAY: from 8.00 am to 1.00 pm (13.00)

SORTED WASTE COLLECTION 2025

Municipality
of BADESI



HOUSEHOLDS

Info and reports inefficiencies numbers
800 530 980
OPPURE
+39 075 044 08 91

RURAL AREAS

	NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE every tuesday	PAPER 1 st Thursday of the month	PLASTICS 2 nd Thursday of the month	GLASS 3 rd Thursday of the month	TIN AND CANS 4 th Thursday of the month
JANUARY	7-14-21-28	2	9	16	23
FEBRUARY	4-11-18-25	6	13	20	27
MARCH	4-11-18-25	6	13	20	27
APRIL	1-8-15-22-29	3	10	17	24
MAY	6-13-20-27	3*	8	15	22
JUNE	3-10-17-24	5	12	19	26
JULY	1-8-15-22-29	3	10	17	24
AUGUST	5-12-19-26	7	14	21	28
SEPTEMBER	2-9-16-23-30	4	11	18	25
OCTOBER	7-14-21-28	2	9	16	23
NOVEMBER	4-11-18-25	6	13	20	27
DECEMBER	2-9-16-22-30	4	11	18	27*

HOLYDAY COLLECTION SCHEDULE - RURAL AREAS

THU, MAY 1 DON'T EXPOSE THE WASTE BIN

*SAT, MAY 3 PAPER

*SAT, DECEMBER 27 TINS AND CANS

THU, JANUARY 1 2026 DON'T EXPOSE THE WASTE

BIN

SAT, JANUARY 3 2026 PAPER

COMMERCIAL WASTE CONDOS HOSPITALITY FACILITIES

SERVICE FROM JUNE 1st TO SEPTEMBER 30th

MONDAY	FOOD WASTE	GLASS	
TUESDAY	NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE	PLASTICS	
WEDNESDAY	FOOD WASTE	PAPER	
THURSDAY	NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE	TINS AND CANS	
FRIDAY	PLASTICS	GLASS	
SATURDAY	FOOD WASTE	PAPER	
SUNDAY	NON-RECYCLABLE WASTE from June 15 to September 15		